505166146 10/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5212914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIRO NIITSU	08/01/2012
VICTOR KNOPOV	07/20/2012
JOSEPH E. PAYNE	07/20/2012
RICHARD P. WITTE	07/20/2012
MOHAMMAD AHMADIAN	07/20/2012
LOREN A. PERELMAN	08/17/2012
VIOLETTA AKOPIAN	07/23/2012
YASUNOBU TANAKA	08/01/2012
KENJIRO MINOMI	08/01/2012
WENBIN YING	07/23/2012
YUN LIU	07/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-2, SHIMOHOZUMI 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	IBARAKI-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	567-8680

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15283179
Patent Number:	9456984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)624-7317

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-566-7097

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 999 THIRD AVENUE

PATENT

505166146 REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0267

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 3600 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-4040	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		101025.000058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER J. KNUDSEN
SIGNATURE:		/Peter J. Knudsen/
DATE SIGNED:		10/30/2018
Total Attachments: 8		
source=101025-000058_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nitto_Denko#page1.tif		
source=101025-000058_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nitto_Denko#page2.tif		
source=101025-000058_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nitto_Denko#page3.tif		
source=101025-000058_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nitto_Denko#page4.tif		

source=101025-000058_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nitto_Denko#page5.tif source=101025-000058_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nitto_Denko#page6.tif source=101025-000058_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nitto_Denko#page7.tif source=101025-000058_Assignment_Inventors_to_Nitto_Denko#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0268

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: NITT-0024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Yoshiro NIITSU, residing at 2-1-901, Kita 3-jo, Nishi 30-chome, Chuo-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido, 064-0823, Japan; Victor KNOPOV, residing at 2104 SeaCliff Way, Oceanside, California 92056; Joseph E. PAYNE, residing at 4810 Milano Way, Oceanside, California 92057; Richard P. WITTE, residing at 3462 Spring Tide Terrace, San Diego, California 92110; Mohammad AHMADIAN, residing at 3230 Rancho Quartillo, Carlsbad, California 92009; Loren A. PERELMAN, residing at 855 Cowles Mountain Court, #A22, San Diego, California 92119; Violetta AKOPIAN, residing at 2308 SeaCliff Way, Oceanside, California 92056; Yasunobu TANAKA, residing at 1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, 5678680, Japan; Kenjiro MINOMI, residing at 1-1-2, Shimohozumi, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, 5678680, Japan; Wenbin YING, residing at 7478 Park Village Road, San Diego, California 92129; and Yun LIU, residing at 8428 Florissant Court, San Diego, California 92129, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors and/or contributors, with Elena FEINSTEIN, Sharon AVKIN-NAHUM, Hagar KALINSKI, and Igor METT, of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 13/492,594, filed June 8, 2012, and entitled "RETINOID-LIPOSOMES FOR TREATING FIBROSIS"; and

WHEREAS Nitto Denko Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi Ibaraki, Osaka, Japan 567-8680, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to

PATENT REEL: 028 % 38 1 ER ME: 0696 REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0269

PATENT

DOCKET NO.: NITT-0024

said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have signed our names below on the date(s) indicated above our signatures.

Executed this 15t day of August, ye	ear of 2012.
Yoshiro NITSU	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Hokkaido Japan	(Country)
SIGNED at Hokkaido Japan (City) this /st day of Angust, 2012.	(Country)
I, <u>Mitsuru Tamada</u>	, whose full residence address
is NZ/W10, Sapporo, Hokkaido, 001-003	
present and did see Yoshiro NIITSU execute the abo	ve assignment on the (st day of
August, 2012, and such assignor is person	ally known to me to be the person
described in such document.	
Mitsurn Tomada	
Signature of Witness	

Page 2 of 7

DOCKET NO.: NITT-0024

Executed this 20 day of July, year of 2012.
n V
D. A. C.
Victor KNOPOV
STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF
. 99
. 55
COUNTY OF:
On this
Executed this
STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF <u>California</u> :
: ss county of <u>San Diego</u> :
On this 20 day of July, year of 2012, before me
personally came the above named Joseph E. PAYNE to me personally known and known to me
to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me
that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set
forth.
MUTSUKO MIKAMI CHURCH Commission # 1918654 Nucleur Parking Commission # 1918654
Commission # 1918654 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2014

Page 3 of 7

REEL: 028**p381ERA**ME: 0698 REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0271

Commission # 1918654 Notary Public - California San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2014
Page 4 of 7

MUTSUKO MIKAMI CHURCH

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 0288381ERAME: 0699 REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0272

DOCKET NO.: NITT-0024	PATENT
Executed this 17 day of Loren A. PERELMAN	August, year of 2012.
STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBI	LIC
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Alameda</u>	: : SS :
me to be the same individual who exeme that execution of the same was of set forth. DOMINIC LI Commission # 1: Notary Public - C: Alameda Cou My Comm. Expires Ma	978893 allfornia Notary Public
Executed thisday of _	
Violetta AKOPIAN	
STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBI	LIC
STATE OF	: : SS
COUNTY OF	:
personally came the above named Victor to be the same individual who execute	, year of <u>2012</u> , before me pletta AKOPIAN to me personally known and known to me ed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me t person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set

Page 5 of 7

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 028β381ER4ME: 0700 REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0273

Executed this	day of	, year of 2012.
Loren A. PERELMAN	***************************************	
STATEMENT OF NOTA	RY PUBLI	c
STATE OF	*	
COUNTY OF	: :	SS
me to be the same individua	al who execu	, year of <u>2012</u> , before me n A. PERELMAN to me personally known and known to uted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to at person's own free will for the use and purposes therein
		Notary Public
Executed this <u>23</u> VAKopiauu Violetta AKOPIAN	day of	Fuly, year of 2012.
STATEMENT OF NOTA	RY PUBLIC	C
STATE OFCalif	our .	29
COUNTY OF <u>San </u>	irego:	2
to be the same individual w	ho executed	tta AKOPIAN to me personally known and known to me the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me erson's own free will for the use and purposes therein set
forth.	TSUKO MIKAMI ommission # 19 otary Public - Ca San Diego Cou omm. Expires De	CHURCH 18854 Ilfornia nty

PATENT

REEL: 028 33 TERAME: 0701 REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0274

PATENT

Executed this 15t day of August, year of 2012.
Yasurlobu TANAKA
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Holckaido Japan (Country) this / pt day of August, 2012.
I, Mitsuru Tamada,, whose full residence address
is N2/W10, Sapporo, Hokkaido, 00/-002/, Japan was personally present
and did see Yasunobu TANAKA execute the above assignment on the 120 day of
Angust, 2012, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.
Mitsury Tamado Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness
//
Executed this 1st day of August, year of 2012.
H. ninomi
Kenjiro MINOMI
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Hokkajdo, Japan,
SIGNED at Hokkaido, Japan (Country) this 1st day of August, 2012.
is NYWIO, Sapporo, Holckaido, ool-oorl, Japan was personally present
is NYW10, Sapporo, Holekaido, ool-oori, Japan was personally present
and did see Kenjiro MINOMI execute the above assignment on the day of
August, 2012, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.
Mulsur Tamada Signature of Witness
DIKIIGING OF ALTHOSE

Page 6 of 7

PATENT REEL: 028**638TERA**ME: 0702 REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0275

Executed this 23 day of July, year of 2012.
he oo
Wenbin YING
STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF California:
STATE OF California: COUNTY OFGam Diego:
On this
Executed thisday of, year of 2012.
Yun LIU
STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF <u>California</u> :
county of <u>San Diego</u> :
On this 20 day of 50 day of , year of 2012, before me personally came the above named Yun LIU to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
La Mary Variable

MUTSUKO MIKAMI CHURCH Commission # 1918654 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2014

Page 7 of 7

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 028<mark>β 23 ER</mark>AME: 0703 REEL: 047355 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 08/23/2012 RECORDED: 10/30/2018